
Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) (16-15) -vs- Spring Arbor (MI) (16-13)
3/30/2026 at Spring Arbor, MI

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Colin Snyder (4-3)
Loss: Grant Peters (3-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 1:55   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 5 6 2
Spring Arbor (MI) 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 6 9 1

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carter LaPata 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rider Minnick ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brady Lester cf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Ryan Willoughby p/dh 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kaid Carpenter 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brennen Nichols c 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Andrew Hobbs pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin Inman 3b 3 1 2 1 0 0 1
Tyler Ooten lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Jack Schreck ph 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
Andrew Moffitt rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Austin Fox p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grant Peters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 6 5 2 2 2

2B: Brennen Nichols (1); Kevin Inman (1)
HR: Brady Lester (1); Jack Schreck (1)
E: Rider Minnick (1); Brennen Nichols (1)
DP: 2

Spring Arbor (MI) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Connor Reed rf 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Aiden Brunin ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Joey Tessmer cf 4 2 3 3 0 0 2
Connor Dee 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
    Jack Beyer pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brenden Phillips lf 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
Evan Miller 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Zach Adams c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Connor Christman pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ethan Orlowski dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Eli DeVisser ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nate Dutkowski 2b 3 3 2 0 1 1 0
Colin Snyder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 9 4 7 8 8

2B: Nate Dutkowski (1)
HR: Joey Tessmer (2)
SH: Connor Reed (1); Eli DeVisser (1)
SB: Jack Beyer (1)
E: Nate Dutkowski (1)
DP: 1

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Willoughby 3.1 7 3 3 1 3 2 0 0 0 17 19 3 4 70
Austin Fox 3.0 2 1 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 10 13 2 1 59
Grant Peters (L, 3-1) 1.0 0 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 0 2 27
Totals 9 6 5 7 8 3 0 0 0 28 37 5 7 156

Spring Arbor (MI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colin Snyder (W, 4-3) 8.0 6 5 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 29 31 5 15 83
Totals 6 5 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 29 31 5 15 83



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Top of 1st MOU SPR
Carter LaPata grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Rider Minnick grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Brady Lester grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 1st MOU SPR
Connor Reed lined out to lf (2-2 BKBK). 0 0
Aiden Brunin grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Joey Tessmer homered to center field, RBI (1-0 B). 0 1
Connor Dee singled to center field (1-1 BF). 0 1
Connor Dee advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Brenden Phillips walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 1
Evan Miller struck out looking (3-2 KBKFFBFBFK). 0 1

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Top of 2nd MOU SPR
Ryan Willoughby grounded out 3b to ss to 1b (1-0 B). 0 1
Kaid Carpenter grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Brennen Nichols doubled to right center (0-0). 0 1
Andrew Hobbs pinch ran for Brennen Nichols. 0 1
Andrew Hobbs Failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
Kevin Inman grounded out to ss (1-2 BKF). 0 1

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 2nd MOU SPR
Brennen Nichols to c for Andrew Hobbs. 0 1
Zach Adams flied out to rf to right center (0-1 K). 0 1
Ethan Orlowski struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 0 1
Nate Dutkowski doubled to left field (0-2 KK). 0 1
Nate Dutkowski advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Connor Reed singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Nate Dutkowski scored. 0 2
Connor Reed Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Aiden Brunin reached first on an error by ss (1-0 B); Connor Reed advanced to second. 0 2
Joey Tessmer flied out to rf (1-2 BFF). 0 2

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Top of 3rd MOU SPR
Tyler Ooten fouled out to 3b (0-2 FF). 0 2
Andrew Moffitt walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 2
Andrew Moffitt Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Carter LaPata grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 BBKK); Andrew Moffitt out on the play. 0 2

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 3rd MOU SPR
Connor Dee struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 0 2
Brenden Phillips grounded out to p unassisted (2-2 BFFFB). 0 2
Evan Miller singled to center field (3-1 BKBB). 0 2
Zach Adams singled to right field (1-1 BK); Evan Miller advanced to third. 0 2
Jack Beyer pinch ran for Zach Adams. 0 2
Jack Beyer stole second. 0 2
Ethan Orlowski grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 2

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Top of 4th MOU SPR
Zach Adams to c for Jack Beyer. 0 2
Rider Minnick grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 2



Brady Lester popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 2
Ryan Willoughby grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 4th MOU SPR
Nate Dutkowski singled to left field (2-1 KBB). 0 2
Connor Reed grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Nate Dutkowski advanced to second. 0 2
Austin Fox to p for Ryan Willoughby. 0 2
Ryan Willoughby to dh for Austin Fox. 0 2
Austin Fox to p. 0 2
Aiden Brunin struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 2
Joey Tessmer singled to right field, RBI (0-1 S); Nate Dutkowski scored. 0 3
Connor Dee flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Top of 5th MOU SPR
Kaid Carpenter grounded out to p (0-0). 0 3
Brennen Nichols struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 0 3
Kevin Inman doubled to right center (0-0). 0 3
Tyler Ooten grounded out to 2b (0-1 F); Kevin Inman advanced to third. 0 3

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 5th MOU SPR
Brenden Phillips walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 0 3
Evan Miller popped up to 2b (1-2 FBF). 0 3
Zach Adams grounded into double play 1b to ss (1-1 BF); Brenden Phillips out on the play. 0 3

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Top of 6th MOU SPR
Andrew Moffitt grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 0 3
Carter LaPata grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 3
Rider Minnick singled, out at second rf to ss (1-0 B). 0 3

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 6th MOU SPR
Ethan Orlowski struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFFS). 0 3
Nate Dutkowski struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 3
Connor Reed struck out looking (2-2 BFBSK). 0 3

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Top of 7th MOU SPR
Brady Lester walked (3-2 BFBFBFB). 0 3
Brady Lester Failed pickoff attempt. 0 3
Ryan Willoughby reached first on an error by 2b (0-1 F); Brady Lester advanced to second. 0 3
Kaid Carpenter struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 3
Brennen Nichols reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Ryan Willoughby advanced to second; Brady Lester out
at third 3b unassisted. 0 3
Kevin Inman singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Brennen Nichols advanced to second; Ryan Willoughby scored. 1 3
Jack Schreck pinch hit for Tyler Ooten. 1 3
Jack Schreck homered to right center, 3 RBI (3-1 BBKB); Kevin Inman scored; Brennen Nichols scored. 4 3
Andrew Moffitt flied out to cf to left center (2-2 FBSFFB). 4 3

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 7th MOU SPR
Tyler Ooten to lf for Jack Schreck. 4 3
Aiden Brunin struck out swinging (1-2 SBSFFS). 4 3
Joey Tessmer homered to left center, RBI (2-1 BBK). 4 4
Connor Dee walked (3-2 FBKBFBFB). 4 4
Jack Beyer pinch ran for Connor Dee. 4 4
Brenden Phillips walked (3-0 BBBB); Jack Beyer advanced to second. 4 4



Grant Peters to p for Austin Fox. 4 4
Evan Miller grounded into double play 3b to first base unassisted (3-1 BBBK); Brenden Phillips advanced to
second; Jack Beyer out on the play. 4 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Top of 8th MOU SPR
Connor Dee to 1b for Jack Beyer. 4 4
Carter LaPata grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 4 4
Rider Minnick lined out to cf (1-0 B). 4 4
Brady Lester homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 5 4
Ryan Willoughby popped up to 3b (1-2 BKF). 5 4

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 8th MOU SPR
Zach Adams walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 4
Connor Christman pinch ran for Zach Adams. 5 4
Eli DeVisser pinch hit for Ethan Orlowski. 5 4
Eli DeVisser grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Connor Christman advanced to second. 5 4
Nate Dutkowski walked (3-2 BBBKSFFB). 5 4
Connor Reed walked (3-2 KFBFBBB); Nate Dutkowski advanced to second; Connor Christman advanced to
third. 5 4
Connor Reed advanced to second on a wild pitch; Nate Dutkowski advanced to third, scored on a throwing
error by c, unearned; Connor Christman scored on a wild pitch. 5 6


